
Name of the Legislators Who Are 

Serving on the Budget Conference 

for Transportation, Tourism, and 

Their E-mail Addresses: Their Capitol  

Telephone #: 

County or Counties They  

Represent in the Florida  

Legislature: 

Chairman Clay Ingram clay.ingram@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5001 Escambia 

Vice Chairman Jack Latvala latvala.jack@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5020 Pinellas 

Senator Jeff Brandes brandes.jeff@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5022 Hillsborough, Pinellas 

Senator Jeff Clemens clemens.jeff@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5027 Palm Beach 

Senator Nancy Detert detert.nancy@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5028 Charlotte, Sarasota 

Senator Miguel Diaz de la Portilla portilla.miguel@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5040 Miami-Dade 

Senator Audrey Gibson gibson.audrey@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5009 Duval 

Senator Dorothy Hukill hukill.dorothy@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5008 Lake, Marion, Volusia 

Senator Maria Lorts Sachs sachs.maria@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5034 Broward, Palm Beach 

Senator Geri Thompson thompson.geraldine@flsenate.gov (850) 487-5012 Orange 

Representative Frank Artiles frank.artiles@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5118 Miami-Dade 

Representative Colleen Burton Colleen.Burton@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5040 Polk 

Representative Brad Drake brad.drake@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5005 Bay, Holmes, Jackson, Okaloosa, 

Walton, Washington 

Representative Dave Kerner Dave.Kerner@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5087 Palm Beach 

Representative Mike LaRosa Mike.LaRosa@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5042 Osceola, Polk 

Representative George R. Moraitis george.moraitis@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5093 Broward 

Representative Ed Narain Ed.Narain@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5061 Hillsborough 

Representative Kathleen Passidomo kathleen.passidomo@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5106 Collier 

Represetative Kathleen Peters Kathleen.Peters@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5069 Pinellas 

Representative Lake Ray lake.ray@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5012 Duval 

Representative Hazel Rogers hazelle.rogers@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5095 Broward 

Representative Richard Stark Richard.Stark@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5104 Broward 

Representative Victor Torres Victor.Torres@myfloridahouse.gov (850) 717-5048 Orange 

Members of the Budget Conference for Transportation, Tourism, & Economic Development that  

Will Reconcile the Differences Between What the Senate and House Currently Recommend for 

the Florida Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) 2016-2017 Grants’ Programs 


